
PATTERNS:

Aran Scarf With Bobbles (Heidi) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/aran-scarf-with-bobble

Sage Sudging Shawl (Carmen) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/sage-smudging-scarf

Bobbled Cowl (Lalia) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/bobbled-cowl

Covered in Cats (Lois) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/covered-in-cats-afghan

Sampler Blanket using stitchionaries (Barbara, Linda D)  —shanging colors and choosing stitches from 
stitchionaries

Criss Cross Vest (Lois) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/criss-cross-vest-3

Albion Vest (Joanne) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/albion-vest

Totally Fine Table Runner (Linda D—for a scarf) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/totally-
fine-table-runner

Chuppah crocheted squares (Ada).  From an ASA pattern for granny squares

Conversing Shawl (Marcy) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/conversing

Braided Cable Handled Tote (Laila) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/braided-cable-handle-
tote

Two Bridges Shawl (Adele) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/two-bridges-shawl

Winter Cuddler (Adele) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/winter-cuddler-throw-blanket

Stitch Sampler Shawl (Vickie) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/stitch-sampler-shawl

Furreal Blanket (Vickie) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/furreal-blanket

Ridge Rib dishcloth (Elizabeth) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/ridge-rib-dishcloth

Double Bump Dishcloth (Elizabeth) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/double-bump-dishcloth

Noro Striped Scarf (Sharon) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/noro-striped-scarf

Summer Daze (Sue) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/summer-daze-6

Deb Vest (Maureen) https://www.ravelry.com/patterns/library/deb

ADDITIONAL INTERESTING PATTERNS  AND/OR  BOOKS  

Cast On Bind Off book

Patty Lyon’s Knitting Bag of Tricks book

Knitting Rules by Stephainie Pearl-NcPhee

Joy of Yarn by Marie Greene
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if you’re interested, here’s a search of free, textured dishcloths

Felted hot pad recipe for  an (approximately!) 8.5”x8.5” square hot pad:

Use a size 10.5-11 needle.  Cast on 30 stitches and knit a garter stitch square using bulky weight 
feltable fiber.   Weave in ends a bit.  Have a pot of very hot water standing by to supplement the hot water 
you start with. Use rubber gloves, put a dollop of dish soap in a bowl of hot water and start massaging the 
fiber (squeeze, rub, beat it up!). Add more hot water as the liquid cools.  At first the fabric stretches, but as 
it felts it starts to feel more solid.  Keep rubbing etc. until the ridges of the garter stitch disappear. (For 
some colors of wool the ridges may not fully disappear.). Rinse thoroughly with cold water.  I take the 
felted object and lay it in a towel to stand on to wring out as much water as possible, then pin it out to dry, 
stretching it a bit to make the shape as right-angled as possible
 

YARNS

Go for Faux https://www.ravelry.com/yarns/library/lion-brand-go-for-faux

Wizard https://www.ravelry.com/yarns/library/berroco-wizard

TECHNIQUES/RESOURCES

Check out the Vitruvian Man (Leonardo da Vinci) showing how arm width is pretty close to height for a 
ballpark check of how long to make a scarf

Reading a Knitting Chart;  The Basics https://elizabethsmithknits.com/2022/10/13/reading-a-knitting-
chart-the-basics/

Stretchy bindoff: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=w0VbPlVY-K0

Slo-mo stretchy bindoff:  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4k-yfR6ZntA&t=14s

RECORDINGS

Link to Class recordings https://media.csuchico.edu/playlist/dedicated/1_78mtcq4p/1_g1qeqgmd

Blocking Basics (OLLI Video library) https://media.csuchico.edu/media/
Let's%20Keep%20Knitting%3A%20Blocking%20Basics/1_51wc2wqs

About Fibonacci https://media.csuchico.edu/media/Let%27s+Keep+KnittingA+Fibonacci+Magic/
1_dqmrg7t9

GOOD RESOURCES FOR DEMOS OF KNITTING:   (BOOKMARK THESE FOR FUTURE USE!!)

Very Pink Knits https://www.youtube.com/user/verypinkknits

Knittinghelp.com https://www.knittinghelp.com/videos/learn-to-knit

Techknitter https://techknitter.blogspot.com/2010/04/revised-unified-index-for.html
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